
ARTIST-CENTERED SPACES & ORGANIZERS IN SEATTLE / KING COUNTY / WASHINGTON STATE                            as of 10/8/19

GROUP / ORGANIZER NAME people involved location website

18th and Union Jackie De La Cruz Seattle 18thandunion.org
206 Zulu Lulu Carpenter Seattle http://www.206zulu.org/category/new

s/
950 Gallery (Spaceworks Tacoma) Gabriel Brown Tacoma spaceworkstacoma.com/gallery
A/NT (Art Not Terminal) Gallery Michelle Ishimitsu Seattle antgallery.org
Alma Mater Rachel Ervin, Jason Heminger, Aaron 

Spiro
Tacoma almamatertacoma.com

Alternative Library Bellingham A collective Bellingham http://altlib.org
Amplifier Art Cleo Barnett Seattle https://amplifier.org
Andralamusya (or "chaos") Hanita Schwartz Seattle andralamusya.weebly.com
Angel Arms Works Karen Guzak, Warner Blake Snohomish https://www.facebook.doctorbreadhe

ad/
Arcade Magazine Sarah Jo Ward Seattle arcadenw.org
The Art Spirit Gallery Andrew Whitver Spokane https://www.theartspiritgallery.com
Artist Coalition for Equitable Development 
(Seattle ACED)

Julie Chang-Schulman Seattle https://www.facebook.com/SeattleAC
ED/

Artist Trust Shannon Halberstadt, Brian McGuigan Seattle artisttrust.org
Artists for Progress Jennifer Ament Seattle artistsforprogress.net
The Artist's Working David Burr Seattle theartistsworking.org
ARTS at King Street Station S. Surface, Monyee Chau, Jaeeun Kim Seattle seattle.gov/arts/king-street-station
ArtXchange Cora Edmonds, Lauren Davis Seattle http://artxchange.org
Aura Emily Pothast, David Golightly Seattle instagram.com/auraseattle
Bainbridge Island Museum of Art Kristin Tollefson Bainbridge Island https://www.biartmuseum.org
Jackie Barry, artist Jackie Barry Palouse jackiebarry.com
Base: Experimental Arts + Space Peggy Piacenza, Dayna Hanson Seattle thisisbase.org
Bitters Co. Barn Amy Carson, Katie Carson LaConnor https://bittersblog.wordpress.com/20

09/07/25/events-in-our-barn/
Black & Tan Hall Karen Stringer Seattle https://blackandtanhall.com
Black Embodiments Studio Kemi Adeyemi Seattle www.blackembodiments.org
Black Zone Preston Hampton Seattle facebook.com/BlackZoneHCAACD
Blue Cone Studios Carolyn Hitt Seattle blueconestudios.com
Blue Earth Alliance Thor Radford Seattle https://www.blueearth.org
Bonfire Bill Gaylord Seattle thisisbonfire.com
Boxx Gallery Karen Quint, Michelle Wyles Tieton https://boxxgallery.com
John Boylan Conversations, 9e2 John Boylan Seattle boylanconversation.wordpress.com
Bridge Productions Sharon Arnold Seattle www.bridge.productions
BRIO Art Center Salyna Gracie Bellevue waculturalcongress.org/speaker/saly

na-gracie
Cat & Snake Blair & Eli Hansen Bellingham catandsnakegallery.tumblr.com
CD Forum Sharon N. Williams Seattle http://www.cdforum.org
cefalonia Aaron Bush, Cat Clifford, Fionn Meade Seattle cefalonia.org
Centrum Artist Residency Michelle Hagewood Port Townsend https://centrum.org/ear/
COCA (Center on Contemporary Art) Nichole DeMent Seattle cocaseattle.org
Coffin Farm Residency Sara Coffin Redmond instagram.com/coffin_farm
cogean? Ben Gannon, Joey Veltkamp Bremerton cogean.weebly.com
Cold Cube Press Michael Heck, Aidan Fitzgerald Seattle coldcubepress.com
Kaillee Coleman, independent organizer Kaillee Coleman Seattle
Valerie Collymore, artist Valerie Collymore Seattle valeriecollymore.com
Columbia City Gallery Betsy Fetherston Seattle columbiacitygallery.com
Common Area Maintenance (CAM) Timothy Firth Seattle commonartspace.com



Community Arts Create Benjamin Hunter Seattle https://www.communityartscreate.org

Karla Cornelio, artist organizer Karla Cornelio Seattle milkpeanut.weebly.com
Jade Solomon Curtis, dance artist Jade Solomon Curtis Seattle jadesolomon.com
Da Da Da Gallery Nin Truong and Christa Thomas Seattle facebook.com/DaDaDaGallery
Dakota Gallery Hannah Cwiek Bellingham facebook.com/pages/category/Art-

Gallery/Dakota-Gallery-
261301651305859

DEPOT Magazine Anastasia Hill Seattle depotmagazine.com
Dozer Art Crick Lont Seattle https://www.facebook.com/dozer.art
Drewboy Creative Davin Diaz Tri-Cities drewboycreative.com
Duwamish River Artist Residency Sue Danielson & Fiona McGuigan Seattle http://www.duwamishresidency.com/
Eighth Generation Louie Gong Seattle eighthgeneration.com
Elevator Gabriel Schubiner Seattle elevatorseattle.com
Catherine Haley Epstain, artist/curator Catherine Haley Epstein Camas catherine@mindmarrow.com
Equinox Studios Robin Counts, Samuel Farrazaino Seattle equinoxstudios.org
Estelita's Library Edwin Lindo Seattle https://estelitaslibrary.com
fab-5 Christopher Paul Jordan Tacoma https://www.fab-5.org/#our-story
The Factory Timothy Rysdyke Seattle thefactoryseattle.com
Fancy Sally Brock Seattle heyfancy.com
Fantagraphics Books Larry Reid Seattle fantagraphics.com
Sarah Faulk, curator, organizer Sarah Faulk Seattle
festival:festival Juan Franco, Carl Lawrence Seattle festivalfestival.art
Anne Focke, organizer, Common Field Anne Focke Seattle annefocke.net
Fogue Gallery Studio & Gallery Patti Curtis, Jackie Smith Seattle https://foguestudios.com
FoodArt Collection Jeremy Buben Seattle foodartcollection.com
Forward Shaun Kardinal Seattle https://forward.re
Found Jon Feinstein, Serrah Russell, Rafael 

Soldi, Sierra Stinson
Seattle found-space.com

Juan Franco Ricardo, artist/organizer Juan Franco Ricardo Seattle https://juanfran.co
TheFreeWitchQuarterly Doug Newman Seattle https://www.instagram.com/thefreewi

tchquarterly/
Julia Freeman, artist organizer Julie Freeman Seattle https://www.juliafreeman.com

Front Room Juan Alonso-Rodriguez Seattle juanalonsostudio.com/front-room-
gallery

G'ma Project Che Sehyun Seattle https://www.gmaproject.com/
Gallery 110, artist collective Carol R. Williams Seattle gallery110.com
Gallery 4Culture Jordan Howland Seattle 4culture.org/galleries
Gallery One Arts Center Monica Miller Ellensburg gallery-one.org
Gay City Arts Tara Hardy Seattle https://www.gaycity.org/arts-2/
Jolyn GC, artist, global curator Jolyn GC Seattle https://jolyngc.com
Glass Box Gallery Weston Jandacka, Lauren Bishop Seattle glassboxgallery.com
Goethe Pop Up Seattle Arabelle Liepold Seattle www.goethe.de/seattle
Kathy Gore-Fuss, artist Kathy Gore-Fuss Olympia https://kathygorefuss.com
Alice Gosti, artist organizer Alice Gosti Seattle gostia.com
The Grocery Studios Janet Galore, Demi Raven Seattle thegrocerystudios.com
Guest House Cultural Capital Residency Peter Christenson Richland/Seattle ghccres.tumblr.com
Rezina Habtemariam, artist-organizer Rezina Habtemariam seattle
Hedreen Gallery Molly Mac Seattle seattleu.edu/artsci/departments/art-

arthistory/hedreen-gallery
The High Wall Britta Johnson, DK Pan Seattle inscapearts.org/thehighwall
Hollow Earth Radio Garrett Kelly Seattle hollowearthradio.org
Kat Humphrey, artist, writer, organizer Kat Humphrey Seattle
Anna R Hurwitz, archive activist & 
organizer

Anna R Hurwitz Seattle twitter.com/msannarh



Allison Hyde, artist/organizer Allison Hyde Auburn http://allisonhyde.com
Hypatia-in-the-Woods Carolyn Maddux Shelton http://hypatiainthewoods.org/
If You Don't They Will Kate Boyd, Cristien Storm, Molly Mac Pacific NW racefiles.com/wp-

content/uploads/2017/10/No.-NOT-
EVER.pdf

InArtsNW Krista Lee Wolfe Seattle inartsnw.weebly.com
Indigenouz PlaceMakerz Kim Camara Seattle facebook.com/iplacemakerz
Jack Straw New Media Gallery Joan Rabinowitz Seattle jackstraw.org/programs/mediagallery

/gallery_current.shtml
Jacob Lawrence Gallery Emily Zimmerman, Carole Fuller, Amy 

Wang
Seattle art.washington.edu/jacob-lawrence-

gallery
Joe Bar Ben Beres Seattle joebarseattle.com/art-exhibits
Addie Jones, Central Chamber Addie Jones Seattle
Christopher Paul Jordan, artist/community 
organizer

Christopher Paul Jordan Tacoma chrispauljordan.com

K-Love 4 Art Carol Rashawnna Williams Seattle http://klove4art.wixsite.com/klove4art
Kirkland Arts Center Kelly Dylla, Geneva Baldauf Kirkland http://www.kirklandartscenter.org
Negarra Kudumu, curator/healer Negarra Kudumu Seattle negarraakudumu.com
La Norda Specialo Matthew Offenbacher Seattle thenorthernspecial.org
Laboratory - space & residency Alan Chatham Spokane residency.laboratoryspokane.com
Land Art Generator Initiative Robert Ferry & Elizabeth Monoian Seattle landartgenerator.org
Myra Lara, artist/activist Myra Lara Seattle https://www.myralara.com
Susie Lee, artist/organizer Susie Lee Seattle susiejlee.com
mario lemafa, artist/curaßtor mario lemafa Seattle cargocollective.com/mariolemafa
Liberty Bank Building Art Project Esther Ervin, Art Doggett Seattle http://libertybankbuilding.org/art-at-

liberty-bank-building/
Estelita's Library 20 artists - see www.lionsmain.org Seattle lionsmain.org
Longhouse Media Tracy Rector Seattle longhousemedia.org
LoveCityLove Lucien Pellegrin, Zachary Self, Grace 

Kelly, Julian Genette
Seattle lovecity.love

Mad Art Alison Milliman, Emily Kelly Seattle madartseattle.com
Makeshift Project Katie Gray Bellingham makeshiftproject.com
Natasha Marin, artist/organizer Natasha Marin Seattle natasha-marin.com
Natalie Martinez, artist/organizer Natalie Martinez Seattle
Martyr Sauce Tariqa Waters Seattle martyrsauce.com
Lucy Gentry Meltzer, artist-curator Lucy Gentry Meltzer Olympia
METHOD Gallery Mary Coss, Paul D McKee, Paula Stokes Seattle methodgallery.com
Mexican Cultural Institute Moises Himmelfarb, cultural attaché Seattle crosscut.com/2018/08/capitol-hill-

new-showcase-mexican-art
Mighty Tieton Ed Marquand Tieton mightytieton.com
The Mark Miller School of Art Mark T. Miller Seattle millerschoolart.com
Mineral School Jane Hodges Mineral http://mineral-school.org/
Mini Mart City Park SuttonBeresCuller, John Sutton, Ben 

Beres
Seattle minimartcitypark.com

Minor Matters Books Michelle Dunn Marsh Seattle minormattersbooks.com
Gabriel Molinaro, artist/organizer Gabriel Molinaro Seattle cityartsmagazine.com/art-in-the-

house-of-god
Monday (journal) Jacob Lawrence Gallery Seattle art.washington.edu/jacob-lawrence-

gallery-journal
Mount Analogue, space & press Colleen Louise Barry Seattle mount-analogue.com
Museum of Museums Greg Lundgren Seattle https://www.instagram.com/momarts

eattle/
Nepantla Cultural Arts Gallery Jake Prendez and Judy Avitia-Gonzales White Center https://www.nepantlaculturalarts.com

/
Non-Breaking Space Molly Derse Seattle non-breaking.space
null set magazine Peter Christenson Tri-Cities https://www.nullsetmagazine.com
Sequoia Day O'Connell, curator / 
community organizer

Sequoia Day O'Connell Seattle sequoiaday.com



Official Bad Art Museum of Art Marlow Harris Seattle caferacerseattle.com/official-bad-art-
museum-of-art

On the Boards Rachel Cook,  Betsey Brock, Clare 
Strasser, Ellen McGivern, Jayme Yen,  
Norie Sato, Mary Ann Peters

Seattle ontheboards.org

ONYX Art Collective Earnest Thomas, Esther Ervin Seattle onyxarts.org
Shaw Osha, artist/organizer Shaw Osha Seattle shawosha.com
Outer Space Forrest Kahlil Perrine Seattle outerspace.fyi
Oxbow Ruth Lockwood, Gabe Kean, Tony 

Lockwood, Marcus Crider
Seattle oxbowseattle.com

Paper Press Punch Jessica Hoffman & Justin Quinlan Seattle paperpresspunch.com
Party Hat Mary Anne Carter & Adj McCol Seattle partyhatparty.com
Dan Paz, artist-organizer Dan Paz Seattle
Clyde Peterson, artist-organizer, Woodland 
Theater

Clyde Peterson Seattle woodlandtheater.org

Photo Center NW Michelle Dunn Marsh Seattle pcnw.org
Pickford Film Center Susie Purves Bellingham pickfordfilmcenter.org
Pilchuck Glass School Tina Aufiero, Christopher Taylor Seattle pilchuck.com
PKULTRA Art Gallery Paul Kuniholm Pauper Seattle https://www.instagram.com/art_galler

y_pkultra/?hl=en
Josh Poehlein, artist organizer Josh Poehlein Seattle https://www.joshpoehlein.com/
Pottery Northwest James Lobb Seattle potterynorthwest.org
Jessica Powers, independent organizer Jessica Powers Seattle
Punch Projects Howard Barlow, Justin Beckman, Justin 

Gibbens, Renee Adams
Ellensburg punchprojects.org

Push/Pull (artist collective) Maxx Follis-Goodkind Seattle pushpullseattle.weebly.com
Re:definition Tracy Rector Seattle stgpresents.org/redefinition
Redmond Arts Commission Chris Weber Redmond http://www.redmond.gov/cms/one.as

px?objectId=656
Richmond Art Collective Julie Gautier-Downes Spokane richmondartcollective.org
Rockland Residency Shawn Landis, Jodi Rockwell Kitsap County/Seatterocklandresidency.com
Rural Voices: On a Changing Land Carolyn Law Seattle/Lake View ORourlakecounty.org
RYAN! Feddersen, artist/organizer RYAN! Feddersen Tacoma ryanfeddersen.com
La Sala: Latinx Artists' Network Lauren Davis, Miguel Guillén Seattle lasalaseattle.org
Saranac Art Projects, artist cooperative 15 members Spokane saranacartprojects.org
Sawhorse Revolution Sarah Smith Seattle http://sawhorserevolution.org
SEASON Robert Yoder Seattle season.cz
Seattle Art Book Fair Jayme Lin, Tom Eykemans Seattle seattleartbookfair.org
Seattle Art Car Blowout Kelly Lyles, artist/organizer Seattle seattleartcars.org
Seattle Freezer Michael Milano and Elisabeth Holland 

Rose Smith
Seattle

Seattle People of Color Salon (SPoCS) Natasha Marin & C. Davida Ingram Seattle facebook.com/groups/spocs/
June Sekiguchi, artist/curator June Sekiguchi Tacoma/Seattle junesekiguchi.com
Beth Sellars, artist, curator, organizer Beth Sellars Seattle suyamaspace.org/about/founders
Sewing Circle (Artisans Sewing Collective) Marlena Dougherty Seattle
Shelf Life Community Story Project Mayowa Aina, Jill Freidberg, Domonique 

Meeks, Inya Wokoma, Carina Del Rosario, 
Henry Luke

Seattle https://www.shelflifestories.com/abou
t-1#Who

Shift Gallery Jodi Waltier Seattle shiftgallery.org
Short Run Comix & Arts Festival Kelly Froh Seattle shortrun.org
Shunpike Line Sandsmark, Martin Tran Seattle shunpike.org
Sidereal Press Sheila Coppola Tukwila https://www.sfapress.com/
SLIP Ellen Ito Tacoma instagram.com/slip_tac
Slip Rabbit Timea Tihanyi Seattle sliprabbit.org
SNAG Julie Alexander Seattle instagram.com/snag_gallery



SOIL Jana Brevick, Chris Buening, Trevor 
Goosen, Bradly Gunn, Philippe Hyojung 
Kim, Paul Komada, Margie Livingston, Kiki 
MacIznnis, Nicholas Nyland, Ellen Ziegler, 
Ilana Zweschi, and more

Seattle soilart.org

Rafael Soldi, artist/curator Rafael Soldi Seattle rafaelsoldi.com
SPAC Gallery (Seattle Pacific) Seattle spu.edu/academics/college-of-arts-

sciences/art/spac-gallery
Specialist Philippe Hyojung Kim, Dori Scherer, Luke 

Armitstead
Seattle specialist.gallery

Spokane Arts & Transformation Outpost Lesley Crane Spokane usdac.us/spokane
Elizabeth Starks, art-design organizer Elizabeth Starks https://www.starksart.com
Strange Fire Collective Jess T. Dugan, Hamidah Glasgow, Zora J 

Murff, and Rafel Soldi
Seattle strangefirecollective.com

Strobel & Sands Jillian Strobel, Anthony Sands Seattle strobelandsands.com
studio e gallery Dawna Holloway Seattle studioegallery.net
S Surface, designer/organizer S Surface Seattle
Thea Quiray Tagle, artist organizer Thea Quiray Tagle Seattle http://theaquiraytagle.com
Asia Tail, artist/organizer, Tacoma Office of 
Arts & Cultural Vitality

Asia Tail Tacoma asiatail.com

Terrain Spokane Ginger Ewing Spokane terrainspokane.com
This Might Not Work Brandon Aleson, Ross Young, Justen 

Waterhouse
Seattle thismightnotwork.org

George Tsutakawa Art Gallery, Wing Luke Seattle wingluke.org
True Love Gallery Seattle facebook.com/trueloveart
The TUF Collective Tiffany Wan Seattle tuf-seattle.com
TwispWorks Don Linnertz, E.D. Twisp twispworks.org
Two Shelves Joe Rudko, Kelly Bjork Seattle twoshelves.tumblr.com
VALA Eastside, Venues for Artists in the 
Local Area

Jessica Kravitz, Samantha Areliz Kirkland https://www.valaeastside.org

Valley and Taylor Tim Cross Seattle valleyandtaylor.com
Vanishing Seattle Cynthia Brothers seattle https://www.vanishingseattle.org
Jono Vaughan, artist/educator Jono Vaughan Seattle http://www.fineartvaughan.com
Vermillion Diana Adams Seattle vermillionseattle.com
Veronica Michael Van Horn, Ripple Fang Seattle https://veronica-projectspace.com
The Vestibule Kascha and John Snavely Seattle thevestibule.org
Vignettes Sierra Stinson, Serrah Russell Seattle/New York vignettes.us
Virago Gallery Tracy Cilona Seattle viragogallery.com
Virginia Inn, art shows Patrice Demombynes Seattle virginiainnseattle.com/art
Vital 5 Greg Lundgren Seattle vital5productions.com
Voices Rising: LGBTQ Artists of Color Storme Webber Seattle voicesrisingseattle.org
Wa Na Wari Elisheba Johnson, Inye Wokoma, Rachel 

Kessler, Jill Freidberg
Seattle https://www.facebook.com/wanawari

seattle/
Sean Waple, independent organizer Sean Waple Seattle https://seanwaple.com
Mary Welcome, artist/organizer Mary Rothlisberger Palouse bangbangboomerang.com
Western Bridge Bill True, Anne Fenton Seattle westernbridge.org
Western Neon School of Art Dylan Neuwirth, Audrey Brown Seattle wnsaseattle.org
While Supplies Last Anthony White Seattle instagram.com/wsl_art
Willapa Bay AIR Cyndy Hayward Oysterville willapabayair.org
Carol Rashawnna Williams, artist/organizer Carol Rashawnna Williams Seattle klove4art.wixsite.com/c-rashawnna-

williams
Laura Wright, artist/organizer, Georgetown 
Super 8 Festival

Laura Wright Seattle lauracwright.com

Xenia Rob Rhee Seattle robrhee.com/xenia
Yellow Fish // Epic Durational Performance 
Festival

Babette DeLafayette Seattle yffestival.com


